
Bachelor of Science in Paramedicine (BSEMS)
to Master of Science in Paramedicine (MSEMS)

ACCELERATED PLAN

SPRING
COURSES   CREDITS

FALL
COURSES   CREDITS

SUMMER, TRANSFER AND PRE-CU
COURSES    CREDITS

GRAND TOTAL: 152
116 Undergraduate + 36 Graduate Credit Hours
12 credit hours used by both BA and MS Degree 

EMS Elective 3  
Elective 3  
PMC 601 EMS Leadership 3
PMC 602 Organizational Change 3 
TERM SUBTOTAL: 12 

EMS Elective 3
CPS400 What Really Matters 3
PMC 603 Clinical Practice and QI 3
PMC 604 Financial Management 3 
TERM SUBTOTAL: 12 

PMC 606 Education for EMS 3
PMC 607 Human Resources in HC 3
PMC 6XX Elective 3
PMC 620 Practical EMS Leadership 3
TERM SUBTOTAL: 12 

PMC 608 EMS Law and Regulation 3
PMC 650 Capstone Project 3
PMC 609 EMS Research 3 
TERM SUBTOTAL: 9
 

EMS 301 Preparatory 5
EMS 403 Patient Assessment 3
EMS 406 Airway, Ventilation 
and Respiratory 3
EMS 412 Cardiology 5
EMS 420 Clinical Practicum I 1
EMS 421 Field Observation 1 
TERM SUBTOTAL: 18 

EMS 407 Trauma 4
EMS 414 Medical Emergencies I 5
EMS 416 Medical Emergencies II 4
EMS 421 Field Experience 2
EMS 422 Clinical Practicum II 2 
TERM SUBTOTAL: 17

EMS 411 Special Patient Populations 3
EMS 413 Operations 2
EMS 415 Assessment 
Based Management 1
EMS 424 Clinical Practicum III 2
EMS 425 Field Internship-Capstone 2
TERM SUBTOTAL: 10 

EMS 101 Fundamentals of EMS 4
Physiology 4
Literature 3
Ethics 3
TERM SUBTOTAL:  14
 

Anatomy 4
Global Perspectives 3
Elective 3
Elective 3 
TERM SUBTOTAL: 13

RSP: Intro to Collegiate Life    1
Christian Tradition 3
Contemporary Composition 3
Intro Psychology -OR- Sociology
-OR- Anthropology 3
CHM 105 Intro Chemistry 3
Elective 3  
TERM SUBTOTAL:   16

Biology 3
Philosophical Ideas 3
Critical Issues -AND- Communication 4
Math Reasoning 3
Biblical Tradition 3  
TERM SUBTOTAL:            16 

PMC 605 Ethics in EMS         3
TERM SUBTOTOTAL:         3



FOR MORE INFORMATION
Ryan Batenhorst, MEd, NRP  |  402.280.4573  |  RyanBatenhorst@creighton.edu

CORE REQUIREMENTS             CREDITS

Masters classes shown in LIGHT BLUE will be taken while an undergraduate student. 
Masters classes shown in GRAY will be taken while a graduate student. 

OTHER NOTES
This plan is an example of Creighton?s Accelerated Bachelor?s to Master?s program 
and how one might accomplish this path. Please note, each student will have a 
unique background and set of circumstances that must be considered in their plan.

MAGIS CORE? FOUNDATIONS 
Contemporary Composition 3
Critical Issues 3
Oral Communication 1
Math Reasoning (MTH 206) 2
Philosophical Ideas 3
Christian Tradition 3

MAGIS CORE? EXPLORATIONS
Understanding Natural Science 2
Understanding Social Science 3
Global Perspectives 3
Literature 3
Ethics 3
Biblical Tradition 3

MAGIS CORE? INTEGRATIONS 
Intersections 3
    
DESIGNATED COURSES 
Oral Communication 3
Written Communication 3
Statistical Reasoning (MTH 206) 3
Ethics 3
Technology 3

Bachelor of Science in Paramedicine (BSEMS)
to Master of Science in Paramedicine (MSEMS)

ACCELERATED PLAN

MAJOR                                          CREDITS

EMS MAJOR
EMS 101 Fundamentals of EMS 4
EMS 301 Preparatory 5
EMS 403 Patient Assessment 3
EMS 406 Airway, Ventilation 
and Respiratory Emergencies 3
EMS 407 Trauma 4
EMS 411 Special Patient Populations 3
EMS 412 Cardiology 5
EMS 413 Operations 2
EMS 414 Medical Emergencies I 5
EMS 415 Assessment 
Based Management 1
EMS 416 Medical Emergencies II 4
EMS 420 Clinical Practicum I 1
EMS 421 Field Observation 1
EMS 422 Clinical Practicum II 2
EMS 423 Field Experience 2
EMS 424 Clinical Practicum III 2
EMS 425 Field Internship-Capstone 2

ELECTIVES
EMS Elective 3
EMS Elective 3

MAJOR SUBTOTAL:          55

PARAMEDICINE 
SUPPORT COURSES CREDITS

PARAMEDICINE SUPPORT COURSES
Chemistry 3
Biology 3
Anatomy 4
Physiology 4
Psychology, Sociology, or 
Anthropology 3


